Harmony Community Development District WEBSITE ACCESSIBILITY POLICY



Accessibility Commitment

Harmony CDD strives to maintain a website that is accessible to all visitors and compliant with the Web Content Accessibility Guidelines (WCAG) as put forth by the World Wide Web Consortium (W3C).

Harmony CDD recognizes that optimum accessibility is not always possible in every area of a website for those visitors using assistive technologies and devices. As part of an ongoing maintenance program, the Harmony CDD website is periodically reviewed for accessibility compliance and all identified issues are promptly remediated.

Assistive Technology

The *UserWay*[®] Widget has been made available for users of the Harmony CDD website. Its fundamental purpose is to serve as a supplemental aid to individuals with visual abnormalities; especially those who have diminished visual acuity due to age or other physical condition.

It includes a variety of features, but primary among them are provisions to enhance contrast, boost text readability, and aid in the navigation of page content. Its selection menu is accessed by either clicking the **Eye Icon** or typing *Ctrl-U* on the keyboard.

Website Language

Although the "native" language for the Harmony CDD website is English, the *Free Website Translation* tool has been made available for non-English speaking users. It employs the *Google Translate* rendering engine to convert the textual content of a web page into the user's preferred language.

This tool is provided as an alternative to the installation of an extension (add-on) to the user's browser. Its language selection menu is activated by either "mousing-over" or "tapping" the **TRANSLATION** button located at the bottom of the right-hand column of each page. Alternately, "clicking" or "touching" the button will pull up the <u>iTools</u> webpage, which contains selection windows for entering the page URL and language.

Feedback & Help

If you have specific questions or feedback about any aspect of the website's accessibility, or if you need assistance using any of the features of the website, please contact us by phone at 954-603-0033, or via email by clicking HERE.

If you find an inaccessible area on the website, please assist our team by informing us of the issue via email by clicking HERE. Clearly identity the affected webpage (by name or URL) and include any other relevant information to help us locate and rectify the problem.

In the event something cannot be made accessible, we will work to make a text version of the content available. Please contact our Records Officer via email at Sandra.Demarco@inframark.com or voice/text at 954-603-0033 Ext-40532 to request a specific electronic format. Please be prepared to provide the webpage address and/or location of the content, the format you require, and your contact information.

We welcome your questions about this accessibility statement, and your comments on how to improve our website's accessibility.

Compliance & Accessibility Policy of The "Harmony CDD Board of Supervisors".

Adopted: 09/27/2018 Updated: 07/27/2020